Center under one board of trustees. Thank you.

SPEAKER BARRETT: Thank you. You have heard the closing and the question is the adoption of the McFarland amendment to the committee amendments to LB 239. Those in favor of that motion, please vote aye, opposed nay. Voting on the amendment to the amendment. Have you all voted? Record, Mr. Clerk.

CLERK: 7 ayes, 17 mays, Mr. President, on the adoption of the amendment to the committee amendments.

SPEAKER BARRETT: The motion fails. The Chair...

CLERK: Mr. President, Senator... I'm sorry.

SPEAKER BARRETT: Excuse me, Mr. Clerk, the Chair is pleased to note that we do have a number of guests with us in the north balcony, correction south balcony. Senator McFarland has 40 fifth and sixth graders from Prescott School here in Lincoln, with their teachers. Would you folks please stand and be Thank you. We welcome you to the Legislature. And recognized. Senator Conway, from the Conway district, we have a nephew of Senator Hartnett's with us under the south balcony, Dan Hartnett. Would you please stand, Mr. Hartnett, and take a bow. Thank you for being with us. Mr. Clerk.

CLERK: Mr. President, Senator McFarland would move to amend the committee amendments. Senator, I have AM2902 in front of me.

SPEAKER BARRETT: Senator McFarland, please.

SENATOR McFARLAND: Thank you. I would just withdraw that amendment at this time.

SPEAKER BARRETT: It is withdrawn.

CLERK: Mr. President, Senator McFarland would move to amend the committee amendments. I now have, Senator, AM2900.

SPEAKER BARRETT: Senator McFarland.

SENATOR McFARLAND: I would withdraw that one as well, Mr. Clerk.

SPEAKER BARRETT: It's withdrawn.